PHILIP CAGLE MAYOR

BETTY KAY RENICK ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT



25 MUNICIPAL DRIVE P.O. BOX 225 PIKEVILLE, TENNESSEE 37367 Tel: (423) 447-2919 Fax: (423) 447-2028 https://PikevilleTN.com DEBRA BARNETT CITY RECORDER

ALDERMEN:
SENIA ANDERSON
JANE HUMBLE
JEANIA LANSING
DALE WHEELER

PUBLIC NOTICE

Release of 2023 Water Quality Report

The City of Pikeville, Tennessee, has received our Annual Water Quality Report covering the period between January 1 and December 31, 2023. Our staff continues to work hard every day at all hours to deliver the highest-quality drinking water without interruption.

You now are able to view the Water Quality Report online. The 2023 Water Quality Report can be found online at https://pikevilletn.com/wqr_2023/ The URL will also be printed out on your June Water Statement (mailed out in July), July Water Statement (mailed out in August), and August Water Statement (mailed out in September).

This report contains important information about the source and quality of your drinking water.

Any questions regarding the Public Notice should be directed to Lavaughn Brock, Pikeville Water Treatment Plant at 423-447-3451 or via email at PikevilleWater@Bledsoe.net.